

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD**

MAIN CASE No: **W.P.No.34277 of 2024**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
6.	02-05-2025	<u>TVK,J</u> Learned Standing Counsel for CBI would submit that the respondent/CBI did not accept the decision of the Allahabad High Court dated 21-09-2024 in CRMWP No.9932/2024 and have filed SLP before the Hon'ble Apex Court vide SLP (Crl.) No.16470/2024. Learned Standing Counsel for CBI would further submit that the matter had come up before the Hon'ble Apex Court on 16-04-2025, and the Apex Court had directed for listing of the matter after three weeks. In view of the same, list after Summer Vacation, 2025. 02-05-2025 Vsv	Transferred to the I.O. folder before making corrections